CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

CHANGE ORDERNO. 2 DATE: May 27, 2025
CONTRACT NO.: K-2425-7 SUBMITTED BY: Jason Murphy

PROJECT: Drainage Rehabilitation Project

CONTRACTOR: Rudy Construction Company
3101 NE 63" Street
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73121

Original Completion Date: June 30, 2025

Previous Completion Date: June 30, 2025 ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT § 655.256.40

(Increase) this change order 0 Calendar Days

New Completion Date: April 1,2025 PRESENT CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 655.548 .40
- DESCRIPTION INCREASE ) DECREASE
‘ Change in Pay Quantities $183,092.75 $218,398.40

NET CHANGE $-35.633.65

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT  $620.278.75

See Detailed Quantity Change on Page 2 of 2:

Page 1 of 2



Detailed Quantity Change:

K-2425-7 FYE '24 Drainage Rehabilitation
Change Order No. 2
QUANTITY QUANTITY COoSsT COsT
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT | QUANTITY INCREASE | DECREASE UNIT PRICE |NCREASE DECREASE
3 Unclassified Excavation (2) CY. 512.00 -14.58 $35.00 -$510.30
4 Saw Cut Pavement Full Depth LF. 248.00 948.25 $5.00 $4,741.25
5 Remove Curb 8 Gutter (2,8) LF. 240.00 62,00 $15.00 $930.00
4] Remove Integral Curb with Slah (2,6) LF. 240,00 -138.50 $5.00 -$692.50
7 Remove Existing Pavement {2,6) SY. 240.00 98.36 $15.00 $1,475.40
8 Remave Sidewalk (2,6) SY. 96.00 -34.34 $15.00 -$515.10
9 Remove and Reset Obstruction (18) EA. 40.00 -14.60 $300.00 -$4,380.00
10 Remove and Reset Fence LF, 180.00 -180.00 $25.00 -$4,500.00
11 (PL) Wood Privacy Fence (6') L.F. 120.00 -120.00 $60.00 -$7,200.00
13 Remove and Reset Castlron Curb Hoad EA. 40.00 33.00 $300.00 $9,900.00
14 Remove and Reset Castliron Inlet Frame & Grate | EA 40.00 6.00 $600.00 $3,600.00
15 Replace Castlron Curb Hood EA. 10.00 70.00 $600.00 $42,000.00
16 Replace Castlron Frame & Grate EA. 10.00 32.00 $1,200.00 | $38,400.00
17 Remove and Replace 12" R.C.Pipe Class Il1 LF 50.00 -50.00 $200.00 -$10,000.00
18 Remnove and Replace 15" R.C.Pipe Class 11 LF. 50.00 -50.00 $210.00 -$10,500.00
19 Remove and Replace 18" R.C.Pipe Class lli LF. 50.00 -50.00 $220.00 -$11,000.00
20 Remove and Replace 24" R.C.Pipe Class Il LF, 50.00 -48.00 $230.00 -$11,040.00
21 Remove and Replace 36" R.C.Pipe Class I LF, 50.00 -50.00 $240.00 -$12,000.00
22 Type A ODOT Aggregate Base TON 84.00 303.87 $80.00 $24,309.60
23 Clean Topsoil cy. 106.00 -89.35 $60.00 -$5,361.00
24 Slab Sod (4) S.Y. 200.00 -200.00 $10.00 -$2,000.00
25 3000 PSI Concrete 4" (8,10) c.y. 96.00 -80.19 $650.00 -$52,123.50
26 3000 PSI Concrete 6" Pavement (5,9,10,13) S.Y. 240.00 276.55 $100.00 $27,655.00
27 Combined Curb and Gutter (6" Barrier) LF. 240,00 48.00 $40.00 $1,920.00
28 6" Integral Curb LF. 240.00 -92.50 $15.00 -$1,387.50
29 8" Polyvinyl Chlaride {PVC) Pipe LF. 44.00 -44.00 $150.00 -$6,600.00
30 Cast-in-Place Inlet CY. 140.00 -63.00 $850.00 -$53,550.00
31 Repair existing Sprinkler head EA. 6.00 -6.00 $150.00 -5900.00
32 Repair existing sprinkler {ine L.F. 50.00 -50.00 $30.00 -$1,500.00
33 Class C Concrete cY. 29.72 8.28 $1,500.00 | $12,420.00
37 Removal of Sidewalk S.Y. 8.00 0.33 $50.00 $16.50
40 Combined Curb and Gutter (6” Barrier) LF. 10.00 157.25 $100.00 $15,725.00
42 Temporary Silt Fence LF. 850.00 -850.00 $6.00 -$5,100.00
43 Salid Slab Sodding SY. 727.00 -615.90 $15.00 -59,238,50
47 Ditch Liner Protection LF. 267.50 -267.50 $10.00 -$2,675.00
52 Flexamat, Complete in Place S.F. 1375.00 -375.00 $15.00 -$5,625.00
TOTALS $183,092.75 |-$218,398.40
DIFFERENCE -$35,305.65
..-. 1/ ] S" y 7~
CONTRACTOR: e /e DATE: >/% 05~
ENGINEER: /g/'b'\-/‘o/é" Eetp DATE:_ S/¢/XS
V4 ~/ M !
) |
CITY ATTORNEY: ((\ /Qi/} AW ar_ DATE: O/30/2.S
ACCEPTED BY: DATE:

(Mayor)

Page 2 of 2



